05-02-2008	
FORM PTO-1594 BECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	500143
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TESTA COMMUNICATIONS	Name: VINCENT AND MARIA TESTA
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 25 Willowdale Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State NY	City:Port WashingtState: NY ZIP: 11050
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship U.S.
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: April 18, 2008	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date. April 107 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	3,005,194 ttached? • Yes *No 6. Total number of applications and
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 💋 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: MYRON AMER, P.C.	$\overline{\omega}$
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	16 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 114 Old Country Road	
onotification. <u></u>	8. Deposit account number:
	05/01/2008 DBYRNE 00000058 3005194
City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 11501	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accolung of
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
/	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
MYRON AMER MAM	in Mar 04/29/08
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

Effective this 18th day of April, 2008, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned owner:

Testa Communications a New York Corporation 25 Willowdale Avenue Port Washington, NY 11050

hereby assigns all right, title and interest, in and to:

Trademark Registration

Reg. No. 3,005,194 for IT/AV REPORT (IC016)

including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby to:

VINCENT TESTA AND MARIA TESTA 25 Willowdale Avenue Port Washington, NY 11050

ZESTA COMMUNICAZIONS

Vincent Testa, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0836 Myron Amer, P.C. Attorney at Law Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights

114 Old Country Road, Suite 310 Mineola, New York 11501-4477 Telephone (516) 742-5290 Fax (516) 746-1298 E-Mail ma@myronamer.com

April 29, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Recordation of Assignment of Trademark Reg. No. 3,005,194 from Testa Communications to Vincent and Maria Testa Our File Nos. P-2424-15

Sir:

In connection with the above-identified trademark registration, enclosed please find the following:

- 1. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET and ASSIGNMENT of Trademark Registration No. 3,005,194 from Testa Communications to Vincent and Maria Testa; and
- 2. Assignment fee check in the amount of \$40.00.

Respectfully,

MYRØN AMER

MA/ag Enclosure

RECORDED: 05/01/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0837